

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

olic schoo	MEETING DATE	2020-02-04 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
LL-4.	CATEGORY	LL. OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO SERVICES	
	DEPARTMENT	Facility Planning and Real Estate	Open Agenda

# TITLE:

2020 High School Graduation License Agreement with Performing Arts Center Authority, Broward Center for the Performing Arts

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the 2020 High School Graduation License Agreement with Performing Arts Center Authority, Broward Center for the Performing Arts for ten graduation ceremonies.

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Broward Center for the Performing Arts will be the 2020 graduation host site for ten Broward County School District public high schools. These graduation ceremonies will be conducted May 28 through June 1, 2020.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. The Agreement will be executed by Broward Center for the Performing Arts after School Board approval.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The total financial impact of this item is \$83,550. The source of funding is the Department of Student Activities and Athletics budget.

## EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and I	Background (2) Executive Summary (	3) License Agreement		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:			
	Name: Shawn Cerra		Phone: 754-321-2550	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name: Chris O. Akagbosu		Phone: 754-321-2162	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services				
Signature Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019		-	School Board Chair	